

**AMENDMENT No. 5 TO CONTRACT BM321273 WITH
GENUINE PARTS COMPANY**

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 11TH day of June, 2024, by and between the County of Nevada and Genuine Parts Company. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Vendor Managed Inventory Parts Facility Operations executed on June 22, 2021, by Resolution No. 21-273, and which Agreement was subsequently amended on May 24, 2022, by Resolution No. 22-226, June 14, 2022, by Resolution No. 22-265, June 13, 2023, by Resolution No. 23-271, and on June 27, 2023, by Resolution No. 23-322.

WHEREAS, increase in the cost or parts, larger than anticipated repair projects and upgrades to heavy equipment necessitates an increase of the contract amount by one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) for an annual not to exceed total amount of nine hundred eighty four thousand seven hundred seventy three dollars (\$984,773) for FY 2023/24.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. This amendment shall be effective as of May 1, 2024.
2. The contract amount will be increased by one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000), for a total annual not to exceed amount of nine hundred eighty four thousand seven hundred seventy three dollars (\$984,773).
3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By: _____

By: _____

Honorable Hardy Bullock
Chair, of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

CONTRACTOR(S):

By: _____

By: _____

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Tom Skov, Executive Vice President
Genuine Parts Company